PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4400849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TSUTOMU FUJIKAKE	04/25/2017
TAKUMI YAMAKAWA	04/25/2017
TAKAYUKI NOSAKA	04/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TACHI-S CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3-3-7, MATSUBARA-CHO
Internal Address:	AKISHIMA-SHI
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	196-8611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15524191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: heidib@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	890092.408USPC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY M. SAKOI	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Sakoi/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment for upload 408#page1.tif source=Assignment for upload 408#page2.tif

PATENT 504354159 REEL: 042257 FRAME: 0433

source=Assignment for upload 408#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042257 FRAME: 0434

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Post Office Address		
Tsutomu FUJIKAKE	c/o TACHI-S CO., LTD., 3-3-7, Matsubara-cho, Akishima-shi, Tokyo 196-8611 Japan	;	
Takumi YAMAKAWA	c/o TACHI-S CO., LTD., 3-3-7, Matsubara-cho, Akishima-shi, Tokyo 196-8611 Japan	;	
Takayuki NOSAKA	c/o TACHI-S CO., LTD., 3-3-7, Matsubara-cho, Akishima-shi, Tokyo 196-8611 Japan	,	

(hereinafte	er referred to as	ASSI	GNOR	S), havin	ig mailing a	ddress	ses as l	isted abov	e next to our
names,	respectively,	are	the	joint	inventors	of	an	inventio	on entitled
"SEAT	CUSHION PAD	AND S	SEAT						," as
described	and claimed in	the s	pecifica	ation for	which an a	pplica	ation fo	or United	States letters
patent w	vas filed on	_M	ay 3, 2	2017		,	and	assigned	Application
No. <u>15/5</u>	24,191		;					_	

WHEREAS, TACHI-S CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of <u>Japan</u>, having a place of business at <u>3-3-7</u>, <u>Matsubara-cho</u>, <u>Akishima-shi, Tokyo 196-8611 Japan</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and

PATENT REEL: 042257 FRAME: 0435

1

enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Assignee's counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

April 25, 2017	Tsutomy Fujikake
Date	Tsutomu FUJIKAKE (Print Assignor Name)
Witness:	-
Date:	-
April 25, 2017	Takumi Tamakowa
Date	Takumi YAMAKAWA (Print Assignor Name)
Witness:	- -
Date:	

April 25, 2017	Takayuki NOSAKA.
Date	Takayuki NOSAKA (Print Assignor Name)
Witness:	
Date:	
Date	(Print Assignor Name)
Witness:	
Date:	_
Date	(Print Assignor Name)
Witness:	
Date:	_
April 25, 2017 Date	TACHI-S CO., LTD. (Signatory Signature) (Assignee)
	Akira KUBO, Assistant Director, Intellectual Property Section Monozukuri Strategy

Application No.

Administration Department

(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)